

## Jain University signs a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) - National Aerospace Laboratories (NAL), Bangalore

Jain University (JU) represented by International Institute for Aerospace Engineering & Management (IIAEM) and other research units of Jain University is privileged to sign a MoU on 11 July 2014 with CSIR-NAL, which is a well known Indian Scientific Research Laboratory focused on Aerospace Domain and engaged in Advanced Research & Development related to various fields of Aerospace Industry.

The MoU was signed by Prof. N.V.H. Krishnan, Registrar, Jain University and Dr. J. S. Mathur, Head Knowledge & Technology Management Division (KTMD), NAL. It was witnessed by Dr. N. Sundararajan, Vice Chancellor, Jain University, Dr. N.G.R. Iyengar, Pro Vice Chancellor, Jain University & Director, IIAEM and Shri Satish Chandra, NAL & Shri Jatinder Singh, NAL. Before the MoU, a prior discussion meeting was held by the representatives of Jain University & NAL in the presence of Shri Shyam Chetty, Director, NAL.

The MoU is proposed to introduce a **co-operative programme in academic training and research areas and to provide project work for students & visiting faculties**. CSIR-NAL will provide necessary facilities and guidance to the under-graduate / postgraduate students of Jain University-IIAEM for the conduct of academic studies and research and also CSIR-NAL will be recognised as a research centre for the training and research activities of Jain University-IIAEM. Some of the research areas identified are Air Craft Structures and Aerodynamics, Air Frame and Propulsion Systems, Composite Structures, Material Science, Avionics Instrumentation Systems, Aviation Applications of Global Position Systems, MEMS Technologies in Avionics, CAD / CAM, and Transportation Systems.



Jain University & NAL representatives having a discussion



Prof. N. V. H. Krishnan, Registrar, Jain University & Dr. J. S. Mathur, Head Knowledge & Technology Management Division (KTMD), NAL signing the MoU. Dr. N. Sundarajan, Vice Chancellor, Jain University & Dr. N.G.R. Iyengar, Pro Vice Chancellor, Jain University & Director, IIAEM witnessing the MoU



Dr. N Sundararajan, Vice Chancellor, Jain University & Shri Shyam Chetty, Director, NAL exchanging the MoU